Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 27 FEBRUARY 2014
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Department of Human Services

Topic: Medicare Data
Question reference number: HS 48

Senator: Jan McLucas

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 24 April 2014
Number of pages: 18

Question:

In each Commonwealth Electoral Division for the 2010, 2011, 2012 and 2013
calendar years, what is the:

a) average Medicare benefits per-capita;
b) number of total un-referred (GP) attendances bulk billed;
¢) number of services for total un-referred (GP) attendances;

d) Medicare GP Bulk Billing Rates (Non-referred GP attendances [excluding
Practice Nurse Items]); and

e) average patient contribution per service (patient billed services only) for total
un-referred (GP) attendances.

Answer: ’
| a) Refer to Attachment A, Column A.

b) Refer to Attachment A, Column B.

¢) Refer to Attachment A, Column C.

d) Refer to Attachment A, Column D.

e) Refer to Attachment A, Column E.

Medicare statistics and reports can be accessed on the Department of Human Services
website at http://www.medicareaustralia.gov.auw/provider/pubs/statistical-reporting.isp .
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